ORDINANCE No. 149833

An Ordinance authorizing a Contract with Porter W Yett Co to furnish Portland International Raceway Pit Area Paving to the Bureau of Parks, authorizing the drawing and delivery of warrants and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

- Porter W Yett Co., 6500 NE Ainsworth St, Portland, was the lowest responsible bidder for Portland International Raceway Pit Area Paving, for the Bureau of Parks.
- 2. Award of a Contract to said bidder for completing said project has been recommended and approved by the Commissioner in Charge.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

- a. The Mayor and the Commissioner of Public Affairs hereby are authorized to execute a Contract with the responsible bidder for the project described in Section 1 hereof in accordance with specifications filed with the Purchasing Agent on April 17, 1980.
- b. The Mayor and the Auditor hereby are authorized to draw and deliver warrant(s) chargeable to the 1979-80 Budget; General Fund, Bureau of Parks, Revenue Facilities, RU 137, Object Code 630 Improvements, when demand is presented, approved by the proper authorities.
- Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because a delay in proceeding with the project may result in additional expense, and will unnecessarily deprive the City of the benefits of completion of the contract at an early date; therefore, this ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the council.

Passed by the Council, JUN 2 5 1980

Commissioner Schwab Ronald N Maynard/y 19 June 1980 BUC 13720037/5904.630

Additor of the

 THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:

 Yeas
 Nays

 Ivancie
 /

 Jordan
 /

 Lindberg
 /

 Schwab
 /

 McCready
 /

 FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR

 Ivancie

 Jordan

 Lindberg

 Schwab

 McCready

-

3

Calendar No. 2256

ORDINANCE No. 149833

Title

An Ordinance authorizing a contract with Porter W Yett Co to furnish Portland International Raceway Pit Area Paving to the Bureau of Parks, authorizing the drawing and delivery of warrants and declaring an emergency.

Commissioner Schwab
TT TT
NOTE THE COMMISSIONER
Affairs
Finance and Administration
Safety
Utilities
Works
BUREAU APPROVAL
Bureau:
Parks
Prepared By: Date:
Ron Maynard 6/19/8
Budget Impact Review:
Completed Not required
Bureau Head:
William V. Deven
William V Deven
NOTED BY
NOTED BY City Attorney
NOTED BY City Attorney City Auditor
NOTED BY City Attorney City Auditor

Filed	JUN 2 0 1980	_
	GEORGE YERKOVICH	
Audite	or of the CITY OF PORTLAND	\sim
, Je	ordonerd	rex (
	Deputy	-